55" Jubilee Committee report — 21 May 2011

At the SCVSDA / SCVCA Callers Appreciation Whing Ding the 2011 SCVSDA Top Ten Callers were
announced. This year's winners, in alphabetical order by first name, are:

Bob Elling
Eric Henerlau
Harlan Kerr
Harold Fleeman
Jim Osborne
Keith Ferguson
Rich Reel
Rob French
Roger Smith
Vicki Woods

There were 29 callers on the ballot. 162 Ballots were submitted:

Ballots collected at:

Belle Swingers 10 Ballots with 6 votes 139
Bows and Beaus 32 5 votes 8
El Camino Reelers 29 4 votes 11
Krazy Dazys 33 3 votes 0
Silver Buckles / Carnival Twirlers 0 2 votes 2
Single Squares of Sunnyvale 30 1 votes 0
Star Eights 20 Spoiled 2
Top Cats 8

Total 162 162

Contracts have been sent to Randy Dibble, Darryl Lipscomb, Rey Garza, and John Flora.

It is expected that John Flora will not accept his contract. We have flyers available to distribute to your
clubs and interested dancers. Remember that the 55™ Jubilee will be held at Gunderson High School
Friday 16 September through Sunday 18 September; this is several weeks earlier in the year than we
used to hold the festival.

Please consider volunteering to help on the Jubilee.

Sue Lietz-Davis and Jim Davis, Chairman 55™ Annual SCVSDA Jubilee
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SANTA CLARA VALLEY SQUARE DANCERS ASSOCIATION

ACCOUNT

Petty Cash
Undeposited Receipts
Chase Checking

Ing Money Market

Ing CD (mat 10/08/11)
Jubilee Advances

54th Jubilee

55th Jubilee

PREVIOUS
03/12/11
25.00

0
5,582.30
10,666.77
10,248.77

1,000.00
1,000.00

28,522.84

ACCOUNT BALANCES
05/22/11

CURRENT
05/22/11
25.00

0
5,339.16
10,697.31
10,307.88

1,000.00
1,000.00

28,369.35

CHANGE

None

-243.14

+30.54

+59.11

None

None

-153.49
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Date Number | Payee Account Memo Payment | Deposit | Balance
10/29/11 opening 2,423.31
11/21/10 | 843 Jubilee Short 4,000 6,423.31
11/21/10 | 825 Council Insurance 2011 1,481.50 4,941.81
11/21/10 | 844 Jim Davis Wing Ding Expense 30.00 4,911.81
11/21/10 | 845 Jerome Janke State Council Travel/room 224.00 4,687.81
11/21/10 | 846 Deb Malloy Printing 9.13 4,678.68
12/06/10 SCVSDA Insurance/me 864.00 5,542.68
12/06/10 SCVSDA State Council Dancer Days 201.27 5,743.95
12/06/10 SCVSDA W.Ding Adm 380.00 6,123.95
12/06/10 SCVSDA W.Ding SplitPot 13.00 6,136.95
12/06/10 SCVSDA Insurance From club 12.00 6,148.95
12/06/10 | 836 SCVCA Wing Ding Share 28.81 6,120.14
12/06/10 | 842 Jim Davis Web-Site Dom 98.92 6,021.22
01/22/11 | 849 Jane Bishop Hall Rental John Turkey Dance 363.24 5,657.98

Muir
01/22/11 | 850 US Post Of PO Box 44.00 5,613.98
01/22/11 | 851 Jim Davis Wing D expenses Flyers 28.80 5,585.18
02/03/11 SCVSDA Wing Ding Admissions 285.00 5,870.18
02/17/11 SCVSD Insurance/me From clubs 100.00 5,970.18
02/17/11 | 853 SJUSD Wing Ding Ex Hall Rental John Muir | 343.24 5,626.94
02/23/11 | 852 SJUSD Wing Ding Ex Hall Rental John Muir | 345.58 5,281.36
03/06/11 | 847 Council Insurance El Camino 42.30 5,239.06
04/15/11 SCVSDA Membership Sunnyvale S 8.00 5,247.06
04/15/11 SCVSDA Insurance Sunnyvale Kathy 4.00 5,251.06
Schaefer
04/11/11 SCVSDA Membership Sunnyvale 12.00 5,263.;06
04/30/11 | Cash SCVSDA Wing Ding Admission 650.00 5,913.06
04/30/11 | Cash SCVSDA Wing Ding Split Pot 30.00 5,943.06
04/30/11 | 820 SCVSDA Membership Belle Swing 12.00 5,959.06
04/30/11 | 854 Jane Bishop Wing Ding hall Sunnyvale 175.00 5,784.06
rental Presbyterian
04/30/11 | 855 Squares Round Wing Ding Advertise 60.00 5,724.06 | 5,724.06
the Bay expense

05/14/11 | 856 JJanke Travel &Lodging State Council 274.00 5,450.06
05/22/11 | 857 J.Davis Calendar Reproduction 60.00 5,390.06
05/22/11 | 858 JJanke Top Ten Ballot Printing 8.20 5,381.86
05/22/11 | 859 J. Davis Calendar Draft Printing 36.70 5,345.16
05/22/11 | 860 J.Davis Printing Wing Ding 6.00 5,339.16






